

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(L) No. 711 of 2022

M/s Gaur Auto Center, through its Proprietor, Mr. Bisheswar Gour
.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mirtunjay Kumar, S/o Sri Jagdhari Prasad Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate

For the Respondent/ Workman :

.....

02/ 31.03.2022. As prayed for, put up this case on 05.04.2022 under the same heading
so as to assist this Court properly.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sandeep/