

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(L) No.711 of 2022

....

M/s Gaur Auto Center through its Proprietor Mr. Bisheswar Gour		Petitioner
Versus		
Mirtunjay Kumar		Respondent

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Awinash Kumar, Adv
For the Respondent	:	
....		

04/01.11.2022 Vide order dated 06.04.2022, notice has been issued under the Speed Post but neither tracking report nor service report and vakalatnama is available.

In that view of the matter, issue fresh notice upon the respondent under Speed Post in the present and correct address, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Shahid/