

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP (L) No. 711 of 2022

M/s Gaur Auto Center through its Proprietor Mr. Bisheswar Gour
... Petitioner
Versus
Mirtunjay Kumar ... Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Awanish Kumar , Adv.

05 / 18.01.2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after three weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-