

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L) No. 711 of 2022

M/s. Gaur Auto Center through its proprietor namely Mr. Bisheswar Gour **Petitioner**

Versus

Mirtunjay Kumar **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

12/05.05.2026

1. An adjournment request has been circulated in this case seeking two weeks' time.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner Ms. Sanjana Shrestha is present.
3. Learned counsel for the private respondent Ms. Moushmi Chatterjee is present.
4. Post this case on 09th June, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-